

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington  
12/7/2018 4:41 PM  
No. 50919-9-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II

---

**STATE OF WASHINGTON,**

Respondent,

vs.

**CLARISSA ALISHA LOPEZ,**

Appellant.

---

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

---

**Respondent's Supplemental Brief**

---

JONATHAN L. MEYER  
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office  
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor  
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900  
(360) 740-1240

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ..... ii

I. ISSUE .....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....1

III. ARGUMENT .....2

A. THE RECORD DOES NOT SUPPORT LOPEZ'S  
ASSERTION SHE IS INDIGENT PER SE, BUT RATHER  
INDIGENT ONLY FOR OBTAINING COUNSEL,  
THEREFORE, THE LEGAL FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS  
WERE PROPERLY IMPOSED .....2

IV. CONCLUSION.....6

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Washington Cases**

*State v. Ramirez*, 191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018)..... 2-3

**Washington Statutes**

RCW 10.01.160 .....2, 4, 5

RCW 10.101.010 .....2, 3, 4, 5

RCW 36.18.020(h) .....3

RCW 43.43.7541 .....3

RCW 74.09.035 .....4

**Other Rules or Authorities**

Laws of 2018, ch. 269 §§ 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 17, 18, 20 .....2
